Australian Capital Territory

Nature Conservation (Conservator) Appointment 2012 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2012-49

made under the

Nature Conservation Act 1980, section 7 (Conservator of Flora and Fauna)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Nature Conservation (Conservator) Appointment 2012 (No 1)*.

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

3 Appointment of Conservator of Flora and Fauna

I appoint PENNY FARNSWORTH as the Conservator of Flora and Fauna.

4 Revocation of previous instrument

The Nature Conservation (Conservator) Appointment 2011 (No 1), notifiable instrument 2011-386, is revoked.

David Papps Director-General Environment and Sustainable Development Directorate 27 January 2012